OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: SOUTH DISTRICT SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

ORDER

The work of the following categories of cases pertaining to South District is being reallocated to Evening Courts functioning at South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, as under.

Evening Court No.1

Traffic Challans

2.

- Cases relating to offences punishable under section 83/97, 92, 93, 97 and 28/112 of **Evening Court No.2** the Delhi Police Act, 1978.
- Cases relating to offences punishable under section 40(A) Delhi Excise Delhi Excise b) Act.
- Cases under MV Act, 1988, where offender has been challaned by the officials of Police Station (i.e. other than challans which are booked by the traffic police). C)

This issues with the approval of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South District.

(HIMANSHU RAMAN SING Chief Judicial Magistrate (South) Officer In-Charge (Evening Court) Saket Courts, New Delhi

学习 中3.8 / Evening Court/South/Saket/New Delhi No.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- Reader to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 2.
- The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- The Presiding Officers concerned "with request to send the name of his/her court staff along with the details of 3. 4. days on which they have attended the Evening Court". 5.
- The Administrative Civil Judge (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- Branch In-Charge/Accounts Officer, Account Branch (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 6. 7.
- Branch In-Charge, Cash Branch (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi. 8.
- The A.O.(Judl.), Administration Branch (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 9.
- The In-Charge, Care-taking Branch (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 10.
- The Chief Public Prosecutor, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 11.
- The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 12.
- The Branch In-Charge Pool Car Section, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 13.
- The Lockup In-Charge (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 14.
- Reader to Ld. CJM (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 15.
- The Secretary, DLSA (South), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 16.
- 17.
- In-charge/Ahlmad of Evening Court, South District, Saket Courts Complex. 18. 19.
- Website to upload in layers. 20.

Chief Judicial Magistrate (South) Officer In-Charge (Evening Court) Saket Courts, New Delhi